CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
No. 3. Date _8.17-20

Contract No, PRKS.2020-18 for the following public work: All Abilities Trane Park Project - Phase 2
between _Fowler & mer Inc,. and the City of La Crosse, dated February 13. 2020, is hereby
changed. in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

Substitute surface-mounted aluminum sign for entbedded sign -518,000.00
Eliminate S, & E. side retaining walls except at 8, gate -$17,892.00
Eliminate trash enclosure & slab -$16,462.00
Eliminate smaller landscape plantings -$16,568.00
Substitute 50% color blend for full color play surfacey -325,400.00
Substitute 7-year warranty for 10-year play surface warranty ~$27,350.00
Substitnte chain link fence for decorative fence -512,925.00
Substitute crushed conerete for 600 SF shoterete sarfaces ~$3500.00
Substitute beveled tongue & groove siding for flush joint siding -$3000.00
Eliminate granite muleh from N, side of parking lot ~32768.00
Substitute 27 fence posts for 3” posts -$2659.00
Substitute limestone chips for granite mulch & concrete surface -$1800.00

The following specific work is hereby added to such confract:

None
By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract price: ‘
Contract Price «mmmmsmes B Bl cdn $3.000847.23  womm— e o)
Coniract price decreased by alimination * § 0.00
Contract price increased by additionsesn-—-=2 $.148,324.00
Net Dednetions es-Additiens (Sirike out one) 148.324.00
Revised Contract Price $2,852:223 23
\/ - i E CITY OF LA CROSSE BY BOARD OF
Viarios Gbrlie, PUBLIC WORKS
Cowler 4 Havaer, Ine.
CONTRACTOR

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to smeet the liability assumsd by the

foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the Hability that will acerue thersunder,
(WS 62,15-12; 62.09-10-) z 9 La Z[ a :
‘ K o Contraler




